July 6, 2007

TO ALL HOLDERS OF
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
CALIFORNIA GAS TARIFF

Subject: Revision No. 330 (Advice Letter Nos. 783)

The attached tariff sheets reflect the authorization granted by the California Public
Utilities Commission (Commission) for Southwest to implement monthly gas cost rates
for its customers in California. The attached sheets 1) reflect revised rates effective
July 7, 2007, for the Gas Cost component of Schedule No. GCP, and 2) update the
Transportation Franchise Fee (TFF) Surcharge applicable to core and non-core
customers who secure their own sources of supply.

Please make the following changes in your copy of Southwest’s California Gas Tariff:

Cal. P.U.C.
Sheet No.

Title of Sheet

Canceling
Cal. P.U.C.
Sheet No.

6519-G

6520-G

6521-G

6522-G

6523-G

6524-G

6525-G

6526-G

Statement of Rates - Effective Rates
Applicable to Southern California
Division Schedules

Statement of Rates - Effective Rates
Applicable to Southern California
Division Schedules (Continued)

Statement of Rates - Effective Rates
Applicable to Southern California
Division Schedules (Continued)

Statement of Rates - Effective Rates
Applicable to Northern California
Division Schedules

Statement of Rates - Effective Rates
Applicable to Northern California
Division Schedules (Continued)

Schedule No. GCP — Gas Procurement

For Core Customers
Table of Contents (Continued)

Table of Contents (Continued)

6474-G/6483-G

6475-G/6484-G

6476-G/6485-G

6477-G/6486-G

6478-G/6487-G

6479-G

6480-G/6488-G

6481-G



Revision No. 328 (Advice Letter N0.783)

July 6, 2007
Page 2
Canceling
Cal. P.U.C. Cal. P.U.C.
Sheet No. Title of Sheet Sheet No.
6527-G Table of Contents 6482-G/6489-G

Debra S. Jacobson
Director, Government and State Regulatory Affairs

DSJ:tl
Attachments



