July 6, 2007

## TO ALL HOLDERS OF SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION CALIFORNIA GAS TARIFF

## Subject: Revision No. 330 (Advice Letter Nos. 783)

The attached tariff sheets reflect the authorization granted by the California Public Utilities Commission (Commission) for Southwest to implement monthly gas cost rates for its customers in California. The attached sheets 1) reflect revised rates effective July 7, 2007, for the Gas Cost component of Schedule No. GCP, and 2) update the Transportation Franchise Fee (TFF) Surcharge applicable to core and non-core customers who secure their own sources of supply.

Please make the following changes in your copy of Southwest's California Gas Tarif	es in your copy of Southwest's California Gas Tariff:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.	Title of Sheet	Canceling Cal. P.U.C. <u>Sheet No.</u>
6519-G	Statement of Rates - Effective Rates Applicable to Southern California Division Schedules	6474-G/6483-G
6520-G	Statement of Rates - Effective Rates Applicable to Southern California Division Schedules <i>(Continued)</i>	6475-G/6484-G
6521-G	Statement of Rates - Effective Rates Applicable to Southern California Division Schedules <i>(Continued)</i>	6476-G/6485-G
6522-G	Statement of Rates - Effective Rates Applicable to Northern California Division Schedules	6477-G/6486-G
6523-G	Statement of Rates - Effective Rates Applicable to Northern California Division Schedules <i>(Continued)</i>	6478-G/6487-G
6524-G	Schedule No. GCP – Gas Procurement For Core Customers	6479-G
6525-G	Table of Contents (Continued)	6480-G/6488-G
6526-G	Table of Contents (Continued)	6481-G

Revision No. 328 (Advice Letter No.783) July 6, 2007 Page 2

		Canceling
Cal. P.U.C.		Cal. P.U.C.
Sheet No.	Title of Sheet	Sheet No.

6527-G Table of Contents

6482-G/6489-G

Debra S. Jacobson Director, Government and State Regulatory Affairs

DSJ:tl Attachments